FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-28-2000



101416525

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

JUL - 3

		710020		Aller Commence of the Commence			
72.00	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVE		And the state of t			
TO: The Comp	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the atta	ched original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission		Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name				
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger [Other				
· ·	e Document	(For Use O	U.S. Government	t Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	Depar	tmental File	Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional nar	mes of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	John Kim			05 26 2000			
Name (line 2)				For suffice Bate			
Second Party	Party Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	,						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	Future Power			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	of a domestic						
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara City	California State/Country		054 Code			
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
MAAA BURUUFU AA		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	000106 29125133						
:581	40.00 OP						
				eluding time for equipming the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (40	08) 297-9733			
Name [Thomas Schneck					
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Thomas Schned	ck				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2-E					
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95109-0005					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3			
	Number(s) or Patent Num	mark it additi	ional numbers attached			
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to				
29/125,133	nt Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	imber(s)			
20/120,100	J L					
	J					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	202				
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
-	if a U.S. Application Number tot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	For Amount 6		10.00			
	f Payment: Enclo		0.00			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		eposit Account Number: # 1	9-0590			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No			
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	as Schneck	Henry Almach	June 28. 2000			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, JOHN KIM, having an address of 4900 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, County of Santa Clara, State of California 95054 (hereinafter termed Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled COMPUTER WITH INTEGRAL MONITOR; the undersigned Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the serial number and filing date of said patent application be entered herein by the attorney in charge of the application, as soon as such information is known:

Serial No. 29/125,133

Filed: June 19, 2000

WHEREAS, FUTURE POWER, a corporation of the State of California, having an address of 4900 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter termed Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements thereon, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said Assignor from said Assignee, the receipt and

FUP-001.ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0714 sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said Assignor:

- and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and in and to any and all improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by said Assignor; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and/or said improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, continuation, substitution, renewal, or continuation-in-part of any of said application specifically identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting said application, for filing and prosecuting divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, or additional applications in the United States and/or

-2-

foreign countries covering said invention and/or said improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements; (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention and/or said improvements, provided the expenses which may be incurred by said Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by the Assignee.

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the date shown below.

Date: May 26, 2000

JOHN KIM

-3-

FUP-001.ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 07/03/2000